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Title: A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Dakota Farrington,
License Inspector, Grade 512N, $20.125 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective April 10, 2023,
Christian Peters, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, $20.187 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads,
effective December 6, 2022, Jacob Stephens, Municipal Engineer Sr., Grade 528E, $3,307.92
biweekly in the Div. of Engineering, effective April 3, 2023, Dina Gross, Administrative Specialist,
Grade 516N, $21.735 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective March 12, 2023, Dale Meade,
Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade 520N, $27.553 hourly in the Div. of Emergency
Management, effective April 17, 2023, Ashley Walo, Emergency Planning Coordinator, Grade 516E,
$1,741.60 biweekly in the Div. of Emergency Management, effective March 1, 2023, Mark
Hirsbrunner, Fleet Parts Specialist, Grade 512N, $17.859 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet
Management, effective April 10, 2023. [Div. of Human Resources, Walters]
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A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Dakota Farrington,
License Inspector, Grade 512N, $20.125 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective April 10, 2023,
Christian Peters, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, $20.187 hourly in the Div. of Streets and
Roads, effective December 6, 2022, Jacob Stephens, Municipal Engineer Sr., Grade 528E,
$3,307.92 biweekly in the Div. of Engineering, effective April 3, 2023, Dina Gross, Administrative
Specialist, Grade 516N, $21.735 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective March 12, 2023, Dale Meade,
Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade 520N, $27.553 hourly in the Div. of Emergency
Management, effective April 17, 2023, Ashley Walo, Emergency Planning Coordinator, Grade 516E,
$1,741.60 biweekly in the Div. of Emergency Management, effective March 1, 2023, Mark
Hirsbrunner, Fleet Parts Specialist, Grade 512N, $17.859 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet
Management, effective April 10, 2023. [Div. of Human Resources, Walters]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the
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Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Dakota Farrington, License Inspector, Grade 512N, $20.125 hourly in the Division of Revenue, effective April

10, 2023.

Christian Peters, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, $20.187 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads,
effective December 6, 2022.

Jacob Stephens, Municipal Engineer Sr., Grade 528E, $3,307.92 biweekly in the Division of Engineering,
effective April 3, 2023.

Dina Gross, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $21.735 hourly in the Division of Police, effective March
12, 2023.

Dale Meade, Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade 520N, $27.553 hourly in the Division of Emergency
Management, effective April 17, 2023.

Ashley Walo, Emergency Planning Coordinator, Grade 516E, $1,741.60 biweekly in the Division of Emergency
Management, effective March 1, 2023.

Mark Hirsbrunner, Fleet Parts Specialist, Grade 512N, $17.859 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet
Management, effective April 10, 2023.

Section 2 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each

item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
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